

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 09(01)2024 IPS u/s 380 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: 07/01/2024 (Farly morning)

	UNUTEDEN (LONG FROMING)				
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station			
10/01/2024 at 3.00 pm	Inside the house of Dilip Wahengbam, aged about 56 years, S/o (L) W. Ibohal Singh of Khagempalli Panthak, Imphal West / About 1.5 km South West	10/01/2024			

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of ant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
SI Farooque Sheikh of Imphal Police Station.	Unknown person(s)	Theft in dwelling house	SI A. Somorendro Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OE- attached IC.OC/IPS 10/01/2024 Officer-in-charge		Punishable / u/s 380 IPC		
hal West Dist., Many			1 g	motor (of o')

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)
Designation: IC.OC/IPS

10/01/2024

Officer-in-charge TMPHAL POLICE STATION

The Officer-in-Charge,
Imphal Police Station,
Imphal West District, Manipur.

Subject :- Submission of Enquiry Report.

Ref. :- GD. Entry No. 8/IPS/2024 dated 7/1/2024.

Sir,

As per endorsement, I have conducted an enquiry in c/w a written report filed by one Dilip Wahengbam aged about 56 years S/O (L) W. Ibohal Singh of Khagempalli Panthak, Imphal West where he stated that on 07/01/2024 early morning they found that some unidentified person came and stole their belongings i.e gold jewellery and money amounting about 15 tolas of gold and 1 lac money.

On enquiry, it was found that some unknown person have entered inside their living room and have stolen some gold ornaments amounting about 15 tolas and a sum of money Rs 1,00,000/- (one lakh only). On 07/01/2024 at @ 10.00 AM, the spot was inspected very carefully and minutely with the assistance of Finger Print Bureau, Imphal Manipur.

It is therefore, submitted the enquiry report to register a regular FIR and to

take up necessary legal action.

Dated/ Imphal The 10th January, 2024

This report is treated as an OE of case fir No. 09 (01) 2024 IPS US 380 IPC.

Yours faithfully,

(SI Farooque Sheikh) of Imphal Police Station.

ic, oe/IPS

10/01/2024,

Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur